Patented
Roll Cooling fl at fan nozzle
Series 6F
The correct alignment of the
roll cooling nozzles on the
spray header is essential for
optimal roll cooling. Flat fans
are the preferred spray pattern

B
H
Ordering code for off set angle
Off set angle γ Orderimg code
15° 15
20° 20
25° 25
30° 30
35° 35
40° 40
45° 45
50° 50
60° 60
70° 70
 Example Type + Material no.  + Off set angle = Ordering no.
of ordering:   6F4.721 + 17 + 15 =  6F4.721.17.15
 Ordering no.  E
Ø
[mm]
 V̇   [l/min]
Type Mat. no.
17 30 γ p [bar]
316
SS Brass Off set
angle 0.5 1.0 2.0
 [US gal./
min] at
40* psi 3.0 5.0 7.0 10.020° 30° 45° 60°
6F4.721 6F4.722 6F4.723 6F4.724  
co
d
e
fo
r
o
ff
se
t a
ng
le
 s
ee
 s
ep
ar
at
e
ta
b
le
 b
el
o
w
2.1–2.5 3.15 4.45 6.30 1.95 7.72 9.96 11.79 14.09
6F4.761 6F4.762 6F4.763 6F4.764   2.3–2.8 4.00 5.66 8.00 2.48 9.80 12.65 14.97 17.89
6F4.801 6F4.802 6F4.803 6F4.804   2.6–3.2 5.00 7.07 10.00 3.10 12.25 15.81 18.71 22.36
6F4.841 6F4.842 6F4.843 6F4.844   3.0–3.6 6.25 8.84 12.50 3.88 15.31 19.67 23.39 27.95
6F4.881 6F4.882 6F4.883 6F4.884   3.4–4.0 8.00 11.31 16.00 4.96 19.60 25.30 29.93 35.78
6F4.921 6F4.922 6F4.923 6F4.924   4.1–4.4 10.00 14.14 20.00 6.20 24.49 31.62 37.42 44.72
6F4.941 6F4.942 6F4.943 6F4.944   4.6–5.0 11.20 15.84 22.40 6.94 27.44 35.42 41.91 50.09
6F4.961 6F4.962 6F4.963 6F4.964   4.2–5.3 12.50 17.68 25.00 7.75 30.62 39.53 46.77 55.90
6F4.981 6F4.982 6F4.983 6F4.984   4.2–5.1 14.00 19.80 28.00 8.68 34.29 44.27 52.38 62.61
6F5.001 6F5.002 6F5.003 6F5.004   4.8–5.6 15.75 22.27 31.50 9.76 38.57 49.80 58.92 70.43
6F5.011 6F5.012 6F5.013 6F5.014   4.9–5.8 16.75 23.69 33.50 10.40 41.03 52.97 62.67 74.91
6F5.041 6F5.042 6F5.043 6F5.044   5.5–6.6 20.00 28.28 40.00 12.41 48.99 63.25 74.83 89.44
6F5.061 6F5.062 6F5.063 6F5.064   5.8–6.7 22.50 31.84 45.00 13.96 55.15 71.20 84.24 100.69